Saturation level
Primary current
Secondary
output
10A                         100A                       1000A                   10 000A
ABB sensor
Standard CT
Sensor principles

KEVCY 24 RE1
KEVCY 24 RF1
Type designation
Sensor variants
Functions included
U  =                  Us
C
C  +  C1 2
1
p
sU
pU
Example of current measurement range with rated current
80 A and accuracy class 0.5/5P100:
Metering accuracy class 0.5 is, according to the IEC
60044-8 standard, guaranteed from 5% of Ipr up to
Kpcr x Ipr where Kpcr is rated extended primary current
factor and Ipr  is rated primary current. Factor Kpcr  is in the
case of conventional CTs usually just 1.2, but in the case
of the KEVCY 24 RE1 sensor the Kpcr factor is several
times higher and equals 7.875.
Protection accuracy 5P100 is guaranteed, for the advan-
ced KEVCD 24 RE1 sensor, from the current equal to
Kpcr x Ipr up to the current corresponding to Kalf x Ipr value,
where Kalf is, according to IEC 60044-8, the accuracy limit
factor.
For this type of sensor the value of Kpcr x Ipr is equal to the
rated continuous thermal current Icth (630 A) and the value
of Kalf x Ipr is equal to the value 8 kA.
The accuracy limits are described on the graph below.
Compactness
Since the sensing elements are particularly small, and the
same elements are used for both measurement and
protection, the current and voltage sensors can easily be
combined in one device – the Combined Sensor, which is
still smaller and far lighter than the conventional Instru-
ment Transformer. The weight of the combined KEVCY 24
RE1 sensor designed for 24 kV is only 1.75 kg.
This enables much easier handling without the need for
special lifting devices.
Sensor application
KEVCY 24 RE1 & RF1 are compact and very small bushing
type sensors designed to be used in SF6 gas insulated
Switchgear type SafePlus and SafeRing.
The external cone type of the sensor is designed according to
the standard EN 50181, Interface C (400 series 630 A,
M16 bolt), and therefore enables connection of all compatible
cable plugs.
Differences between Sensors and Instrument Transformers
There are some noticeable differences between Sensors and
conventional Instrument Transformers:
Linearity
Due to the absence of a ferromagnetic core the sensor has a
linear response over a very wide primary current range, far
exceeding the typical CT range. Thus, current sensing for
both measurement and protection purposes could be realized
with single secondary winding with a double rating.
In addition, one standard sensor can be used for a broad
range of rated currents and is also capable of precisely
transferring signals containing frequencies different from rated
ones.
For this type of sensor, the variation of amplitude and phase
error or composite error in a current range from 5% of rated
primary current Ipr up to the value 8 kA is within the limits
specified by IEC 60044-8.
3
© ABB Group
August 18, 2011 | Slide 1
Continuous Dynamic